

**M.R. 21 of 2025 Reg. No. 24 of 2025**

**Order No: 02**

**Dated: 12.11.2025**

Today is fixed for S/R and Appearance.

The Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

S/R received after being served.

The O.P appears by filing Vakalatnama and prays for time to file W.O. id payment of cost of Rs. 5000/-

Prayer for time to file WO is considered and allowed.

To: **01.12.2025** for filing of W.O. id payment of cost of Rs. 5000/- and hearing.

DC

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**