

M.R. 21 of 2025 Reg. No. 24 of 2025

Order No: 03

Dated: 01.12.2025

Today is fixed for filing of W.O. id payment of cost of Rs. 5000/- and hearing.

The Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

O.P. is present by filing hazira.

O.P. files W.O.

Let it be kept with the record.

O.P. is directed to file affidavit of assets and liabilities on the next date fixed.

To: **04.02.2026** for filing of affidavit assets and liabilities and hearing of W.O.

DC

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**