

M.R. 21 of 2025 Reg. No: 24 of 2025

Order No: 04

Dated: 04.02.2026

Today is fixed for filing of affidavit of assets and liabilities and hearing of WO.

Both sides have filed a joint petition stating that a talk of settlement is going on between the parties and hence, prays for a few days time.

Time is allowed.

PO is on leave.

To: **11.03.2026** for filing of affidavit of assets and liabilities and hearing of WO.

D & C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**