

MR 21 of 2025 Reg. no. 24 of 2025

Order No. 06

Dated 08.04.2026

Today is fixed for filing of affidavit of assets and liabilities and hearing of WO.

Petitioner and OP are present by filing haizra.

Ld advocate for the petitioner filed a withdrawal petition.

Heard Ld Advocate for the petitioner.

Perused the case record and the available materials there in.

It appears that both the parties have entered into an agreement and settled their dispute so there is no hindrance to allow the petition as it would be burdensome on the petitioner to carry the case unnecessary where the purpose has already been served.

Hence, it is

Ordered

that the instant MR 21 of 2025 be and the same is withdrawn at the own peril of petitioner with liberty to file afresh.

Thus, the case is disposed of.

Note in the relevant register and CIS.

D & C by me

*Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Darjeeling*

*Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling
UID No. WB01231*